

New Jersey Department of Transportation
 Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
 Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: Reconstruction Of Intersections - Sherman Ave. (CR 552) & The Boulevards				South State, Inc.		Mount Construction		Plan Holders Not Submitting Bids
Municipality: City Of Vineland				P.O. Box 68		427 S. White Horse Pike		
County: Cumberland				Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Berlin, NJ 08009		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Performance Bond And Payment Bond	L.S.	100%	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 350 Hammonton, NJ 08037
2	Final Cleanup	L.S.	100%	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
3	Construction Layout	L.S.	100%	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
4	Fuel Price Adjustment	L.S.	100%	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	
5	No Item							
6	Owner's And Contractors Protective Liability Insurance	L.S.	100%	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Construction Software Tech., Inc. 4500 Lake Forest Dr. Ste. 502 Cincinnati, OH 45242
7	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	L.S.	100%	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	
8	Progress Schedule	L.S.	100%	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
9	Mobilization	L.S.	100%	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	
10	Clearing Site	L.S.	100%	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. 1219 Mays Landing Road Folsom, NJ 08037
11	Stripping	Acre	4	\$5,000.00	\$18,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,950.00	
12	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	7,915	\$14.00	\$110,810.00	\$19.00	\$150,385.00	
13	Milling, 2" Average Depth	S.Y.	4,613	\$3.00	\$13,839.00	\$4.00	\$18,452.00	
14	Borrow Excavation, Zone 3	C.Y.	4,448	\$35.00	\$155,680.00	\$5.00	\$22,240.00	Pierson Construction, Inc. P.O Box 430 Woodstown, NJ 08098
15	Infiltration Sand Layer, 6" Thick	C.Y.	287	\$35.00	\$10,045.00	\$15.00	\$4,305.00	
16	Foundation Excavation	C.Y.	490	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	
17	Earth Excavation For Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	C.Y.	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	
18	Silt Fence	L.F.	4,437	\$1.75	\$7,764.75	\$2.00	\$8,874.00	Robert T. Winzinger, Inc. P.O. Box 537 Hainesport, NJ 08036
19	Inlet Sediment Traps	Unit	54	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$6,750.00	
20	Construction Driveway	Ton	403	\$0.01	\$4.03	\$10.00	\$4,030.00	
21	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	18,555	\$7.25	\$134,523.75	\$7.00	\$129,885.00	
22	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course (418 Tons If & Where Directed)	Ton	4,594	\$65.00	\$298,610.00	\$57.00	\$261,858.00	SJA Construction Co., Inc. 8004 A Greentree Commons Marlton, NJ 08053
23	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course (261 Tons If & Where Directed)	Ton	2,870	\$70.00	\$200,900.00	\$62.00	\$177,940.00	
24	Tack Coat	Gal	3,487	\$0.01	\$34.87	\$0.01	\$34.87	
25	Prime Coat	Gal	6,495	\$0.01	\$64.95	\$0.01	\$64.95	
26	Asphalt Price Adjustment	L.S.	100%	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	SJA Construction Co., Inc. 8004 A Greentree Commons Marlton, NJ 08053
27	Concrete In Structures, Footings	C.Y.	286	\$200.00	\$57,200.00	\$400.00	\$114,400.00	
28	Concrete In Structures, Retaining Walls	C.Y.	143	\$600.00	\$85,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$143,000.00	
29	Reinforcement Steel In Structures	Lbs.	16,000	\$0.85	\$13,600.00	\$1.30	\$20,800.00	
30	Reinforcement Steel In Structures, Epoxy-Coated	Lbs.	23,000	\$1.00	\$23,000.00	\$1.50	\$34,500.00	SJA Construction Co., Inc. 8004 A Greentree Commons Marlton, NJ 08053
31	Concrete In Superstructure, Parapets, HPC, Formlined Surface	L.F.	495	\$200.00	\$99,000.00	\$225.00	\$111,375.00	
32	Ornamental Fence	L.F.	495	\$69.50	\$34,402.50	\$50.00	\$24,750.00	
33	Subbase Outlet Drain	L.F.	552	\$20.00	\$11,040.00	\$40.00	\$22,080.00	
34	6" Corrugated Aluminum Alloy Underdrain Pipe	L.F.	72	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	SJA Construction Co., Inc. 8004 A Greentree Commons Marlton, NJ 08053
35	8" Corrugated Aluminum Alloy Underdrain Pipe	L.F.	540	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	

New Jersey Department of Transportation
 Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
 Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: Reconstruction Of Intersections - Sherman Ave. (CR 552) & The Boulevards				South State, Inc.		Mount Construction		Plan Holders Not Submitting Bids
Municipality: City Of Vineland				P.O. Box 68		427 S. White Horse Pike		
County: Cumberland				Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Berlin, NJ 08009		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
36	24" Corrugated Aluminum Alloy Underdrain Pipe	L.F.	46	\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	
37	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52	L.F.	110	\$57.00	\$6,270.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	
38	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52	L.F.	951	\$36.00	\$34,236.00	\$40.00	\$38,040.00	
39	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, Class 52 (If & Where Directed)	L.F.	20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
40	12" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	L.F.	33	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	
41	15" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	L.F.	1,507	\$40.00	\$60,280.00	\$60.00	\$90,420.00	
42	18" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	L.F.	1,851	\$45.00	\$83,295.00	\$60.00	\$111,060.00	
43	24" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	L.F.	546	\$59.00	\$32,214.00	\$70.00	\$38,220.00	
44	30" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	L.F.	301	\$73.00	\$21,973.00	\$90.00	\$27,090.00	
45	36" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	L.F.	394	\$85.00	\$33,490.00	\$120.00	\$47,280.00	
46	Clean Existing Pipe, 12" To 24" Diameter	L.F.	254	\$4.00	\$1,016.00	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	
47	Clean Existing Pipe, Over 24" To 48" Diameter	L.F.	741	\$5.00	\$3,705.00	\$10.00	\$7,410.00	
48	44" (OD) Steel Casing Pipe, Jacked And Bored	L.F.	70	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$800.00	\$56,000.00	
49	36" (DIPS) High Density Polyethylene Pipe, DR 26.0	L.F.	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	
50	Inlets, Type A	Unit	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
51	Inlets, Type B	Unit	17	\$2,700.00	\$45,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	
52	Inlets, Type E	Unit	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
53	Inlets, Type ES	Unit	2	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	
54	Inlets, Type B, Using Existing Casting	Unit	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	
55	Inlets, Type E, Using Existing Casting	Unit	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
56	Manholes	Unit	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	
57	Reconstructed Manholes, Using Existing Casting	Unit	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
58	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures	Unit	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
59	Inlets, Type BB	Unit	14	\$3,700.00	\$51,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00	
60	Outlet Structures	Unit	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
61	Inlets, Type ES-1	Unit	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
62	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	7,860	\$15.00	\$117,900.00	\$18.00	\$141,480.00	
63	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	237	\$35.00	\$8,295.00	\$43.00	\$10,191.00	
64	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	S.Y.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
65	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	S.Y.	263	\$35.00	\$9,205.00	\$30.00	\$7,890.00	
66	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	2,814	\$40.00	\$112,560.00	\$40.00	\$112,560.00	
67	Detectable Warning Surfaces	S.Y.	14	\$230.00	\$3,307.40	\$230.00	\$3,307.40	
68	Stone Or Gravel Driveway, 4" Thick	S.Y.	648	\$12.00	\$7,776.00	\$20.00	\$12,960.00	
69	Concrete Headwalls	C.Y.	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,810.00	\$500.00	\$3,550.00	
70	Monuments	Unit	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	

New Jersey Department of Transportation
 Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
 Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: Reconstruction Of Intersections - Sherman Ave. (CR 552) & The Boulevards				South State, Inc.		Mount Construction		Plan Holders Not Submitting Bids
Municipality: City Of Vineland				P.O. Box 68		427 S. White Horse Pike		
County: Cumberland				Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Berlin, NJ 08009		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
71	Monument Boxes	Unit	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	
72	Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	200	\$20.50	\$4,100.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
73	Extruder Terminals	Unit	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
74	Beam Guide Rail Anchorages	Unit	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
75	Miscellaneous Concrete	C.Y.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
76	Fill Pipe With Controlled Low Strength Material	C.Y.	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	
77	Snow Fence	L.F.	65	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	
78	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, 12" Thick (D50=6")	S.Y.	29	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	
79	Breakaway Barricades	Unit	62	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	
80	Drums	Unit	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	
81	Traffic Cones	Unit	83	\$25.00	\$2,075.00	\$20.00	\$1,660.00	
82	Construction Identification Signs, 4' x 8'	Unit	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
83	Variable Message Signs	Unit	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
84	Construction Signs	S.F.	998	\$7.50	\$7,485.00	\$10.00	\$9,980.00	
85	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	Hour	100	\$51.60	\$5,160.00	\$51.60	\$5,160.00	
86	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin	L.F.	20,960	\$0.24	\$5,030.40	\$0.24	\$5,030.40	
87	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic	L.F.	3,200	\$0.47	\$1,504.00	\$0.47	\$1,504.00	
88	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Thermoplastic	S.F.	636	\$5.30	\$3,370.80	\$5.30	\$3,370.80	
89	Signs (Includes Mast Arm Signs)	S.F.	251	\$20.00	\$5,020.00	\$20.00	\$5,020.00	
90	Reset Water Valve Boxes	Unit	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	
91	Relocate Fire Hydrant Assemblies	Unit	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	
92	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	Unit	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	
93	1" Copper Water Service Pipe	L.F.	127	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	
94	Water Service Connections	Unit	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
95	6" Gate Valves And Boxes	Unit	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
96	8" Gate Valves And Boxes	Unit	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	
97	8" x 8" Crosses	Unit	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
98	2" Copper Water Service Pipe	L.F.	147	\$52.00	\$7,644.00	\$25.00	\$3,675.00	
99	1 1/4" Copper Water Service Pipe	L.F.	143	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$20.00	\$2,860.00	
100	Reset Water Meters	Unit	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
101	8" x 6" Tees	Unit	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
102	8" Solid Sleeves	Unit	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
103	Relocate Curb Stops	Unit	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	
104	8" Mechanical Joint Plugs	Unit	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
105	12" Solid Sleeve (If & Where Directed)	Unit	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	

New Jersey Department of Transportation
 Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
 Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project: Reconstruction Of Intersections - Sherman Ave. (CR 552) & The Boulevards				South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Mount Construction 427 S. White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009		
Municipality: City Of Vineland								
County: Cumberland								
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Plan Holders Not Submitting Bids
106	6" Elbows	Unit	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
107	8" Elbows (If & Where Directed)	Unit	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
108	12" Elbows (If & Where Directed)	Unit	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	
109	Reset Gas Valve Boxes	Unit	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	
110	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Type CUG	L.F.	27	\$26.00	\$702.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	
111	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Type CUG	L.F.	652	\$31.50	\$20,538.00	\$35.00	\$22,820.00	
112	4" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Type CUG	L.F.	176	\$45.00	\$7,920.00	\$35.00	\$6,160.00	
113	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	L.F.	1,610	\$0.90	\$1,449.00	\$1.00	\$1,610.00	
114	Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 8 AWG	L.F.	1,415	\$1.25	\$1,768.75	\$2.00	\$2,830.00	
115	Service Wire, No. 6 AWG	L.F.	278	\$2.50	\$695.00	\$3.00	\$834.00	
116	Foundations, Type SFT	Unit	2	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
117	Foundations, Type P-MC	Unit	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
118	Foundations, Type SPF	Unit	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
119	Foundations, Type STF	Unit	5	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	
120	18" x 36" Junction Boxes	Unit	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	
121	Meter Cabinets, Type TL	Unit	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	
122	Pedestrian Signal Assemblies, Type PW-2	Unit	1	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
123	Pedestrian Signal Assemblies, Type W-1	Unit	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
124	Push Button Assemblies	Unit	4	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	
125	Traffic Signal Assemblies, Type 35S-2	Unit	4	\$4,635.00	\$18,540.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
126	Traffic Signal Assemblies, Type 35S-1-1-OP	Unit	1	\$9,530.00	\$9,530.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
127	Traffic Signal Assemblies, Type 40S-1-1-OP	Unit	3	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	
128	Traffic Signal Assemblies, Type MM-1	Unit	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
129	Traffic Signal Assemblies, Type MM-1-OP	Unit	2	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
130	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	L.F.	682	\$1.10	\$750.20	\$1.50	\$1,023.00	
131	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1,864	\$2.75	\$5,126.00	\$2.50	\$4,660.00	
132	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	L.F.	2,750	\$3.25	\$8,937.50	\$3.50	\$9,625.00	
133	Traffic Signal Standards, Type S	Unit	4	\$5,450.00	\$21,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	
134	Traffic Controller Assembly Turn-On	Unit	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
135	Traffic Signal Standards, Type SC	Unit	4	\$6,125.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	
136	Image Detection System	L.S.	100%	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
137	Controller Assemblies, 16 Phase	Unit	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
138	Lighting Arm Assemblies, Type L-20A-V	Unit	4	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
139	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	17,537	\$1.50	\$26,305.50	\$1.50	\$26,305.50	
140	Fertilizing And Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	17,537	\$0.80	\$14,029.60	\$0.45	\$7,891.65	
141	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	17,537	\$0.01	\$175.37	\$0.45	\$7,891.65	
142	Nonvegetative Surface, Hot Mix Asphalt	S.Y.	146	\$36.00	\$5,256.00	\$36.00	\$5,256.00	
143	Field Office Type A Setup	Unit	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
144	Field Office Type A Maintenance	Month	12	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	
145	Telephone Service	L.S.	100%	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
TOTAL BID=					\$3,154,285.37		\$3,188,344.22	

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on November 9, 2010.

 County Engineer